

November 14, 2025
Sl. No.A 17
Court No.17
s.biswas

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 14673 of 2025

Panchali Ray @ Debarati Ray

vs.

*Registrar, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of
Technology (MAKAUT) and others*

Mrs. Nandini Mitra

Mr. Sakya Maity

... for the respondent No.1

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on call.

However, Ms. Nandini Mitra, learned counsel for the Registrar, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology (MAKAUT), West Bengal, respondent no.1 herein, appears virtually and prays for accommodation.

Prayer is allowed.

Matter be placed in the supplementary list on
November 19, 2025.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)