

19.11.2025
Item No.21,DL
Court No.17
(Susanta/Samar)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

W.P.A. 14673 of 2025

Panchali Ray @ Debarati Ray

-Vs-

**Registrar, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad
University of Technology (MAKAUT) & Ors.**

Ms. Malini Chakravorty,
Ms. Shampa De,

.....for the petitioner.

Ms. Nandini Mitra,

.... for the MAKAUT

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays
leave to file a supplementary affidavit to bring
details of the documents in respect of which the
petitioner is praying correction.

Leave as prayed for is granted; let such
affidavit be filed on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear in the list on **December
03, 2025.**

Parties to act on the server copy of this order
duly downloaded from the official website of this
Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)