

S/L 15
09.12.2025
Court No.17
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 14673 of 2025

Panchali Ray @ Debarati Ray
Vs.

Registrar, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology
(MAKAUT), West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Malini Chakravorty
Ms. Shampa De

...for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Nandini Mitra

...for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra
Mr. Amartya Pal

...for the State University.

Mr. Kanak Kiran Bandyopadhyay

...for the Respondent No.4.

Supplementary affidavit is filed on behalf of the petitioner, let it be kept with the record.

Copy of the said affidavit be circulated amongst the learned counsel for the respondents.

Mrs. Mitra, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 shall take appropriate instruction on the prayer of the petitioner and shall apprise this Court on the next date of hearing.

Matter be included in the list two weeks hence.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)