

25/03
2026

AD/03/24
266312
NANDY

(OP)

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA/14673/2025

PANCHALI RAY @ DEBARATI RAY
VS.
REGISTRAR, MAKAUT, WEST BENGAL

Ms. Malini Chakraborty, Advocate

Ms. Shampa De, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

Ms. Nandini Mitra, Advocate

.....for the Respondent No. 1

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, Advocate

.....for the State University

Mr. Kanak Kiran Bandyopadhyay, Advocate

.....for the College

1. The petitioner seeks to change her name and accordingly wants the respondent-University to issue a fresh certificate in her favour in the changed name.
2. Ms. Mitra, learned Advocate appearing for the University, is requested to take appropriate instruction, if a fresh certificate can be issued on the basis of the original certificate and after going through the petitioner's mark-sheet in the changed name in a digitized form.
3. List this matter on **02.04.2026** under the heading 'To be Mentioned'.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)

